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FORM 0G-1
\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

William Hohman, et al S, Js Brendel
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
565 Union Trust Bldg
New Martinsville, W. Ve, Pittsburgh, Penna.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 7th , 1941

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

A / i
o e v -6 PI‘OOtO!‘ -nlstl’lct
William Hohmen, et al and Joseph F, Goddard Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 4 2
New Martinsville, W, Va. and 1 ‘;?a V.S"’
RFD #2 = Canfield, Ohio Well No > /R 7/

ADDRESS

William Hohman Partk

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Dec, 12, 1940 end

April 22, 1941 . made by_Wn. Hohman - Joseph & Peari “°9%8rd

M. P, Wells (Assigned to S. J. Brendel) , and recorded on the__25th day

of___January, 1941 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ 34=A e 34]1. The Lease granted as of Apr. 22, 1941 to S. J. Brendel

has been filed for record in Wetzel County.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia.
Very truly yours,

;”'V\“E*f?\,
(‘/ o lb J,O/),Z«O, '

*@i\ k - \a}’;/)) / - WELL OPERATOR /
/O ‘N\_‘\% ) ‘j 65 Union Trust Bldg
leo ¥ o \\‘\‘\’Q,‘ e 3 Add;ess STREET
{ ‘-‘—:’ '.’-.. W ~3 0.
\r'\ Q\“m“\ k¥ </ Well Operator Pittsburgh
R o/
WO ¥ ,{\ CITY OR TOWN
o o e 10/13/2023

“{}8
N/ 0§51 P

*Section 8 . .=~ no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

STATE
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July 24, 1061

wmmm
Pittgburgh, Pennsylvenia

Deor Sirs
Pernit WET-260 to drill Well Noe 1 on the

wmhmmmmam.mm.
is encloseds

Duplicate permit shall be posted on the rig.

Tihen the well is completed, file com=
MM&%MMO&

Very truly yours,

Seoretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISICH

Lat3od=iB*

10/13/2023



TELEPHONE
GRANT 2133

SAMUEL J. BRENDEL

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNA.

September 8, 1941 lﬂ
\
£

Miss Marie E, Griffith
0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Miss Griffith:

Under date of July 24, you forwarded this office
Permit #ET-260 to drill Well #1 on the William Hohmen Farm, Proctor
District, Wetzel County, West Virginia,

Due to a recent dry-hole completion in close prox-
imity to the location as covered by the Permit we heve deemed it
advisable to change the location in question, Accordingly we are
enclosing a location plet covering this new surveyed location on the
William Hohman Farm,

Inasmuch as this revised location is to be drilled on
the same Farm set forth in the application filed with your office,
it is quite probable that drilling can proceed under the Permit which
you have issued, However, if the procedure of your Department should
require a new permit because of this location change, will you kindly
favor this office with a revised permit.

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated,

\J truly yours,

Zj\géz e

C. M. Whitehead

10/13/2023



September 9, 1941

Mre Co Ms Whitehead
Care of Samuel Je Drendel
0il & Cas Properties
Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pemmgylvenia

Dear My, Whitehead:
This vill acknowledge receipt of your letter of
arding the revised location for well

Noe 1 on tho w iem Hohmen Farm, Proctor District, Wetael
Countye. 3

Enclosed is permit WET-260=R for revised loca=
tion, and work may proceed without delay.

Very truly yours, -

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/em

10/13/2023
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- Formation Color Hg;dﬂor Top_ Bottom g.‘lwf::r 32:'& Remarks
s 1 i
Lime 1115¢ 1158
Shells 1155¢ 1168"
Rock Red 1165" 1170t
Slate 1170* 1190t
Lime 1190* 1240"
Slate & Shellls 1240 12601
Slate 1260 12901
Sand 1290 1295*
Slate 1295* 1300°*
Little Dunkprd 1300" 1318"
Slate 1318" 13801
Lime 1360% 1370°
Rock Pink 1370 13751
Big Dunkard 1375" 1408"
Lime-Broken 1408" 1430"
Slate 14soﬂ 1435'
ime=Gritt 1435 1467
3§§'Sand ) 1467 1500 : :
Slate 1500% 1590°*
lst Salt Sehd 1590* 1670t
Slate 170" 1700°*
Lime 1700* 1720
2nd Selt Sahd 1720 1750!
Slate 1750 1815*
3rd Salt Saphd 1815Y 1870*
Slate 1870 19151
Rock Pink 1915% 1940
Sand 19401 1945"
Lime 1945 19561
Slate 1956" 1970*
Blue Monday| Sand 1970% 1990
Big Lime < 1990* 2040t
Big Injun 2040" 22781
Slate 2275" - 2298
Lime=Gritty 22951 23001
Slate 2300% 2320
Lime Shells 2320 2330t
Slate 2330" 2350
Lime=Gritty| 2350% 2400
Slate 2400 24281
Lime 2425 2450
Lime Shells 24501 2515¢
Slate 2515¢ 2550¢
Lime Shells 25501 25801
Slate 2580 2640!
Lime Shells 2640 26901
Slate 2690°* 27201
Lime-Gritty| 2720° 2749¢
Rock Pink 2749 ( 27582 ¢ c
Slate > 27551 2770
Lime~Gritty 2770°" 2780
Slate 2760? 28501
Stray 2850 2865
Slate : = 2865* 2890°*
Gordon Sand < 2890°* 2907! Gas= 2903%'=29C
TOTAL DEPTH 2907
Natural - 2[162,000 cfi. ft. -
i
=
Contractor ¢+ A. G. Isiminger £ Ty - T
. 10/13/2023
< Date November 13th 194 1e
APPROVED g%z:ﬂ/ Owner
Aen - /4 (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e A
¢ ’ z DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No.. WE1-260=R " 0il or Gas Well...028
(KIND)
Company. S. J. Brendel, et al : Coasiag sl Used in Left in -
Address. 565 Union Trust Bldg - Pittsburgh, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well s
Farm._ Williem Hohmen PR =
Location (waters) g >
Well No 1 Elev 1106¢ 16 Kind of Packer................
District.... Froctor County. Wetzel 13 Angikor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.... William Hohman 10 115 : -:}0' Size of. 3x6=5/8x18
% ddvess 81/4 1254‘ -.;.5"
A ]
Mineral rights are owned by. William Hohman and Heirs 6% 2988 Depthget.. o
of David Goddard, DecCs agdress. Moundsville, W.Vae 53/16 2772!
Drilling commenced Sept, 22, 1941 3 2 Perf. t0D-.— e i
Drilling completed....... NOVs 6, 1941 ‘ g3 Perf. bottom..........tcrcrr
Daéenshof Not shot Depth of shot.......... . A5 e Liners U“t“d Perfitop- ool
Opén Flow /10ths Water in oo Inch 3 Perf.botbom.._ -
...... 2 ieiminitisieies - /10ths Mere. in i....Inch T
Volunte 2,162,000 (Shut In) Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
S e 10D = 31 i s, {4 sscks of cement set at bottom of 5" cas ing)
OilJ = bbls., lst;24 hrs. COAL W?&S ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 5 feet ----Teet +FEET. INCHES - FERET ...k INCHES
Salt water. feet i...Teet LFEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
i i
Formation Color Hasf)‘}to' Topi Bot@oml g’lw(:f:r g :“l’ltll‘i Remarks

Soil St gt

Shale Heard et 0%

Shale " Soft 101 20"

Weter Sand 20* 3o Water 5 bailers per

Rock White 301 40" hour :

Shale 2 40¢ 70"

Rock Red 70t g0

Lime ' 90" 95°

Send - 98" 115"

Shale 118 135%

Lime-broken 1385¢ 200"

Bock Red 2001 215"

Lime~broken 215? 275"

Slate 2781 290"

Rock Red 290¢ 300"

Lime=-broken - 300" 365"

Slete 368" 400"

Rock Red 400" 455"

Lime 455" 480"

Coal Blossopn 480* 482"

Lime=broken 462° 500t

Slate 500¢ 535" (Coal Blossom

Rock _ Red 535* 568" at 528!)

Lime : ' 568* 595"

Send ~ 695° 600"

Shell 600" 625"

Lime ~ 625? goor

Coal : 800* 805" Mapletown Coal

Lime 808" 825"

Slate 828" 845"

Lime 845" ggs*

Coal 8981 900" -~ Pittsburgh Coa

Lime 900" 930"

SIjB.te : 930t 940" 10/18/2023

Send - 9401 950"

Slate 950" 985"

Lime-broken 985* 1050"

Rock Red 10860* 1060%

Lime = 10601 1075"

Rock Red 1078* 1090*

Lime 1090? 11058¢

Rock Red 1106¢ 11156¢

(Over)
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Hernry Kok an

New Locatlon,_ﬂ
Drill Deeper........ ”
Abandonment

Latitude 37 ~ #S5 '

h

Bec

7'/(///;7 an goJJO/Z

.......... a REVISED LocaT(oN

80° go

Longitude

Company

Address

Farm

Tract_ [/ Acresllfi_l.ease B i
Weil (Farm) No.Qd_;_&__Serlal No.

Distrjct W
Engineer M"/,

Enginee®s Registration No.é‘_@%ar
File No. Drawing' No.

Date M&;chalewo 7i,9_¢i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCIATIOE;!%ghE’3
FILE NO. e

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

-
“IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
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New Location X
Drill Deeper........ O :
Abandonment.......... O : '

tatitugs - S B.S5/!

Hemry /Hohm an.

| Thormran coddaré,

o
Longitude 80

Company C/“ 'ﬁm

Address___wé_"_ﬂfﬂﬁb

Farm p

ST deae Acres_zz_f'__Lease T NS
Well (Farm) No._a_a.,_c;__Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) L3 JA FC c 71

Quadrangle

W
Engineer . Z?_ 'é M

Enginee”s Registration No. " oY
File No. : Drawing' No.

Date YW 8'/%LLSca|e J~202.2 20 Ko ds

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DiVviSION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.J%EI‘:‘&%ZOZ3
<ce /Terised lat

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

[e—4 TRACING TLOTH






